RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R {1 -2023

RESOLUTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO THINK PAVERS HARDSCAPING,
LLC FOR BARNARD AVE PAVING PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Gloucester City has duly advertised for public bids for Barnard
Ave Paving Project; and

WHEREAS, plans and specifications were prepared by Pennoni Associates Inc. and may
be found in the City Clerk’s Office; and

WHEREAS, bids were taken on August 2, 2023 from five (5) bidders; and

WHEREAS, Pennoni Associates Inc., have reviewed the bids and recommends that a
contract be awarded to:
Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC— 125 Kings Highway, Mount Royal, NJ 08061
for Base Bid in the amount of $201,777.00; and

WHEREAS, funds are available for this project as evidenced by the attached Certificate
of Availability of Funds; and

WHEREAS, this contract is contingent upon review by the City Solicitor.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, State of New Jersey that a contract be awarded to: Think
Pavers Hardscaping, LLC-125 Kings Highway, Mount Royal, NJ 08061 for $201,777.00.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby directed to
execute all documents necessary to effectuate this contract.

T

( S J2

DallR Baie Mayhe—

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 28™ day of August, 2023.

v ines i - E, H .
Vanessa L. Little, City Clerk




